Sussex Cyclists’ Association
Founded 1921
2015 President: Alan Limbrey (Sussex Nomads CC)

OPEN 22.8 MILES HARD RIDERS TIME TRIAL

(Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations.)

HELD ON SUNDAY 1% March 2015

Results
1%'  Chris McNamara Pedal Heaven RT 53.24 £25
2" Liam Maybank Twickenham CC 54.31 £20
3" John Dewey Dorking CC 55.46 £15
4™  Keith Lea Paceline CC 55.53 £10
5" Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers CC 56.00 SCA Medal

Veteran on Standard

1st Tim Stevens ’34 Nomads CC +5.07 £15
2" Liam Maybank Twickenham CC +3.50 £10
3@  Christian Yates East Grinstead CC +3.21 SCA Medal

Fastest Woman

1st Amy Forshaw Trainsharp RT 1.06.51 £15 + SCA Medal
Team
1% East Grinstead CC Christian Yates  59.26 3.22.44 £10each
Paul Winkley  1.10.24 + SCA medal each

Ben Hardisty 1.12.54

Congratulations to all the prize winners and well done to those who completed the course.

I'd like to take this opportunity to pay homage again to my band of helpers without whom, this
event could not have been run. They are: Mick Kilby & Richard Blackmore for timekeeping/result
board. Ange Nainby, Peter Bedingfield, Kevin Bashford, Stephen Daniels, Chris Daniels, Luke
DeQuay, Adam Grange, Alan Maclnnes, Richard Woodward, Duncan Baird-Murray and Mike
Anton for marshalling. Emily, Gemma and Carla Dennis for canteen duties.

| hope you enjoyed your ride, whatever time you recorded and it'd good to see you back again
next year.

Steve Dennis
Event Secretary.
Next SCA Promotion:

28.5 Miles (or 14.3 Miles —1 rider a junior) 2 Up Time Trial on the 19" April 2015.
Entries to Dave Abbott, 15 Longships, Littlehampton, BN17 6SL



Position Name

1 Chris McNamara

2 Liam Maybank

3 John Dewey

4 Keith Lea

5 Tom Glandfield

6 Peter Morris

7 Charl Jordaan

8 Will Hayter

9 Stanley Kennett

10 Gavin Starling

11  Tim Stevens

12  Richard Newey

13  Henrik Persson

14  Christian Yates

15 James Goward

16  Jason Le Goff

17 Robert Drake

18 Damian Poulter

19  Adrian Blacker

20  John Glaysher

21  Michael Deen

22  David Motton

23  Stephen Morgan

24  Greg Hunt

25 Paul Hone

26  Daniel Pink

27  Geoff Smith

28 Dave Warne

29  Paul Thatcher

30 Peter Rowe

31  Alasdair Wylie

32  Amy Forshaw

33 lan Bashford

34  Andrew Gibson

35 Glenn Karpeta

36  Christopher Boocock

37 Katie Crowe

38  Paul Winkley

39  Sarah Matthews

40 David Jones

41  Ben Hardisty

42  Andrew Green

43  David Eccles

44  Catherine Humm
DNF Paul Smith
DNS Bryn Reeves
DNS Daniel McCarthy
DNS Tamar Vanderhaas
DNS Stuart Spies
DNS Mike Boyce
DNS Michael Turner
DNS Andy Tedd

Club

Pedal Heaven

Twickenham CC

Dorking CC

Paceline RT

Lewes Wanderers CC

Team ASL 360

Redhill CC

London Dynamo

GS Stella

Brighton Mitre CC

34 Nomads CC

Thames Turbo Triathlon Club
Kingston Wheelers

East Grinstead CC

Four4th

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT
Addiscombe CC

Hounslow & District Wheelers
Norwood Paragon CC
...a3crg

Redmon CC

Redhill CC

Tooting BC

RT316

Addiscombe CC

Bigfoot CC

Eastbourne Rovers CC

Old Portlians CC

Brighton Mitre CC

Southborough & District Wheelers

Redmon CC
Trainsharp Racing Team
Old Portlians CC
Gravesend CC

Oxted CC

Sussex Nomads CC
Dulwich Paragon CC
East Grinstead CC
...a3crg

Norwood Paragon CC
East Grinstead CC
Old Portlians CC
Redmon CC

Oxted CC

Velo Refined.com Aerosmiths
Horsham Cycling

VC Meudon

Lewes Wanderers CC
London Dynamo
...a3crg

Lewes Wanderers CC
...a3crg
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Time

53.24
54.31
55.46
55.53
56.00
56.08
56.51
58.18
58.21
58.28
58.35
59.13
59.14
59.26
1.01.08
1.01.31
1.01.39
1.01.47
1.02.24
1.02.49
1.03.19
1.03.20
1.04.06
1.04.09
1.04.22
1.05.05
1.05.56
1.05.57
1.06.10
1.06.14
1.06.38
1.06.51
1.07.25
1.07.50
1.09.36
1.09.38
1.09.49
1.10.24
1.11.35
1.11.53
1.12.54
1.12.55
1.17.56
1.20.17
puncture
Apols
Apols
Apols
Apols
Apols
Apols
Apols

+/-

+3.50

+3.46
+1.55

+1.37
+5.07
+2.12

+3.21
-2.21

-4.17
-0.05

+3.15

-3.45
-2.44
-2.57

+2.37
+0.08
-3.51
-4.22

-1.20
-7.45
-6.49
-6.23

-4.48
-4.02

-8.43

-11.57

-7.52
Inc. 1 min LS



